Rotorcraft Shipments™ ? by Type Manufactured Worldwide

Make and Model Ql Qll Qlll Qlv YTD

Airbus Helicopters *>°"°
H125/H125M 2
H130
H135/H135M
H145 / H145M 1
H155
H160
H175
H215/ H215M
H225 / H225M
TIGER 0 0
Total Units 438 0 0 0 438
Total Billings $315,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $315,500,000
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Bell ®
505 1
407GXi
429
429WLG
412EPI
412EPX
Huey Il
Total Units
Total Billing_;s $80,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $80,400,000
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Enstrom Helicopter Corp. *°
F28F, 280FX

480B

Total Units

Total BiIIing_;s $1,316,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,000
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Hélicoptéres Guimbal
Cabri G2 6 6

Total Units 6 0 0 0 6
Total Billings $2,416,279 $0 $0 $0 $2,416,279

Leonardo Helicopters 5.9.10.14
AW119 1
AW109

AW139

AW169

AW189 / AW149
AW159

AW101

CH47F

Sw4

w3 0 0
Total Units 29 0 0 0 29
Total Billings $232,180,000 $0 $0 $0 $232,180,000
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MD Helicopters, LLC
MD 500E

MD 530F

Total Units

Total Billings
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Rotorcraft Shipments™ 2 by Type Manufactured Worldwide

Make and Model

Ql

Qll
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YTD

Robinson Helicopter Company °
R22 Beta Il

R44 Cadet

R44 Raven |

R44 Raven Il

R66

Total Units

Total BiIIing_js
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$61,516,000
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Schweizer RSG
S300C

Total Units

Total BiIIing_js
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Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation *°
S-70i

S-76

S-92

Total Units

Total BiIIing_js
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Grand Total Civil Aircraft Shipments °

774

0

0

774

Grand Total Aircraft Billings

$4,653,822,977

$0

$0

$0

$4,653,822,977

Other Military and Government Aircraft Shipments *

Make and Model

Ql

Qll

Qlll

Qiv

YTD

Air Tractor
AT-802U
Total Units
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Bell

H-1

V-22

Total Units
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NHindustries °
NH90
Total Units
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Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation
Blackhawk

Seahawk

CH-53K

CH-148

VH-92

Total Units
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Textron Aviation
Beechcraft -6 A/B/C
Beechcraft AT-6

Total Units
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Footnotes:

1. A shipment occurs when an aircraft is shipped from its production facility to a customer located anywhere in the world.

2. Shipments may include an aircraft delivery to a fractional operator owned by the company or to an aircraft dealer.

3. Aircraft are considered manufactured in the U.S. when produced under an FAA production approval and in Europe when produced under an EASA production approval.
4. Other military and government aircraft shipments are not included in main shipment table totals, but listed separately.
5. Company billings are not reported. GAMA estimates total billings using public information including BCA Purchase Planning Handbook 2023.
6. AVIC General AG50 S-LSA, CubCrafters CCX and CC11 models, Flight Design GmbH ASTM CT Series, Icon A5, Pipistrel Alpha Trainer ASTM and VSW ASTM,

TECNAM ASTM - LSA, and Waco A50 Junior are included in civil make-model shipment total, but not summary tables. GAMA will further integrate CS-VLA and S-LSA

aircraft into future shipment reports.

7. Airbus and Boeing twin aisle / wide body shipments are identified in the report, but their values are not included in the calculation of billings.
8. Dassault reports combined civil airplane deliveries twice a year in accordance with company financial reporting procedures.

9. Airbus Helicopters and Leonardo Helicopters report combined civilcommercial and military/government unit deliveries. Billings are estimated for civillcommercial

models only.

10. NHIndustries is wholly owned by Airbus Helicopters, Leonardo Helicopters, and Fokker and provides the focal point for these companies for the NH90 programme.
The deliveries of the NH90 are identified under the NHIndustries entry only.

11. CubCrafters manufacturers general aviation airplanes in Part 23, ASTM S-LSA, builder assist, and experimental kit categories.

12. The Piper Aircraft PA-46-701TP M700 Fury was added to the report in 2024 report.
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