## **Rotorcraft Shipments**<sup>1, 2</sup> by Type Manufactured Worldwide

Make and Model	QI	QII	QIII	QIV	YTD
Airbus Helicopters 5, 9, 10	·	•	·	·	
H125 / H125M	21				21
H130	4				4
H135 / H135M	4				4
H145 / H145M	-				
H155	14				14 0
H160	3				3
H175	3				3
H215 / H215M					1
	0				0
H225 / H225M	1				1
TIGER	0				<u>0</u>
Total Units	48	0	0	0	48
Total Billings	\$315,500,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$315,500,000
Bell <sup>5</sup>					
505	12				12
407GXi	4				4
429	1				1
429WLG	0				0
412EPI	0				0
412EPX	1				1
Huey II	<u>0</u>				<u>0</u>
Total Units	18	0	0	0	18
Total Billings	\$80,400,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$80,400,000
Enstrom Helicopter Corp. 4,5					
F28F, 280FX	0				0
480B					2
Total Units	2	0	0	0	<u>≤</u>
Total Billings	\$1,316,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,316,000
Hélicoptères Guimbal	<b>41,010,000</b>	**	+	+	<b>V</b> 1,010,000
Cabri G2	c				c
	6	•	•		0
Total Units	6	0	0	0	0 440 0
Total Billings	\$2,416,279	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,416,279
Leonardo Helicopters 5, 9, 10, 14					
AW119	12				12
AW109	1				1
AW139	8				8
AW169	6				6
AW189 / AW149	2				2 0
AW159	0				0
AW101	0				0
CH47F	0				0
SW4	0				0
W3	<u>0</u>				<u>0</u>
Total Units	29	0	0	0	29
Total Billings	\$232,180,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$232,180,000
MD Helicopters, LLC					
MD 500E	0				0
MD 530F	<u>0</u>				
Total Units		0	0	0	<u>0</u> <b>0</b>
Total Billings	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
rotar Dillings	φU	ΨU	ψU	¥0	<b>Ψ</b> 0

## Rotorcraft Shipments<sup>1, 2</sup> by Type Manufactured Worldwide

Make and Model	QI	QII	QIII	QIV	YTD
Robinson Helicopter Company <sup>5</sup>					
R22 Beta II	6				6
R44 Cadet	2				2
R44 Raven I	9				9
R44 Raven II	30				30
R66	34				<u>34</u>
Total Units	34 <b>81</b>	0	0	0	81
Total Billings	\$61,516,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$61,516,000
Schweizer RSG					
S300C	0				0
Total Units	0	0	0	0	0
Total Billings	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation 4,5					
S-70i	0				0
S-76	0				0
S-92	0				0
Total Units	0	0	0	0	0
Total Billings	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Grand Total Civil Aircraft Shipments <sup>6</sup>	774	0	0	0	774
Grand Total Aircraft Billings	\$4,653,822,977	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,653,822,977

## Other Military and Government Aircraft Shipments 4

Make and Model	QI	QII	QIII	QIV	YTD
Air Tractor					
AT-802U	0				<u>0</u>
Total Units	0	0	0	0	0
Bell					
H-1	2				2
V-22	0				<u>0</u>
Total Units	2	0	0	0	2
NHIndustries 10					
NH90	2				<u>2</u>
Total Units	2	0	0	0	2
Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation					
Blackhawk	10				10
Seahawk	2				2
CH-53K	0				0
CH-148	0				0
VH-92	1				<u>1</u>
Total Units	13	0	0	0	13
Textron Aviation					
Beechcraft T-6 A / B / C	1				1
Beechcraft AT-6	0				0
Total Units	1	0	0	0	1

## Footnotes:

- 1. A shipment occurs when an aircraft is shipped from its production facility to a customer located anywhere in the world.
- 2. Shipments may include an aircraft delivery to a fractional operator owned by the company or to an aircraft dealer.
- 3. Aircraft are considered manufactured in the U.S. when produced under an FAA production approval and in Europe when produced under an EASA production approval.
- 4. Other military and government aircraft shipments are not included in main shipment table totals, but listed separately.
- 5. Company billings are not reported. GAMA estimates total billings using public information including BCA Purchase Planning Handbook 2023.
- 6. AVIC General AG50 S-LSA, CubCrafters CCX and CC11 models, Flight Design GmbH ASTM CT Series, Icon A5, Pipistrel Alpha Trainer ASTM and VSW ASTM, TECNAM ASTM LSA, and Waco A50 Junior are included in civil make-model shipment total, but not summary tables. GAMA will further integrate CS-VLA and S-LSA aircraft into future shipment reports.
- 7. Airbus and Boeing twin aisle / wide body shipments are identified in the report, but their values are not included in the calculation of billings.
- 8. Dassault reports combined civil airplane deliveries twice a year in accordance with company financial reporting procedures.
- 9. Airbus Helicopters and Leonardo Helicopters report combined civil/commercial and military/government unit deliveries. Billings are estimated for civil/commercial models only.
- 10. NHIndustries is wholly owned by Airbus Helicopters, Leonardo Helicopters, and Fokker and provides the focal point for these companies for the NH90 programme. The deliveries of the NH90 are identified under the NHIndustries entry only.
- 11. CubCrafters manufacturers general aviation airplanes in Part 23, ASTM S-LSA, builder assist, and experimental kit categories.
- 12. The Piper Aircraft PA-46-701TP M700 Fury was added to the report in 2024 report.